RESOLUTION NO. 157

AMENDING THE 2006 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES BUDGET: CREATING A FULL-TIME STAFF SOCIAL WORKER POSITION BY ELIMINATING TWO PART-TIME POSITIONS

Introduced: 5/8/06 By Audit and Finance Committee and Mr. Aidala:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department for Children, Youth and Families has requested a budget amendment to convert two vacant part-time Staff Social Worker positions into a full-time Staff Social Worker position, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2006 Department for Children, Youth and Families Budget in Appropriation Account A6119.1 is amended as follows:

Delete Line Item A6119 1 2206 001 Staff Social Worker PT at \$17,757 Delete Line Item A6119 1 2206 002 Staff Social Worker PT at \$17,757 Create and Increase Line Item A6119 1 2206 002 Staff Social Worker PT at \$17,757 for \$4,300 expended this fiscal year Create and Increase Line Item A6119 1 2205 007 Staff Social Worker by \$22,540 for fiscal year 2006 with an annual salary of \$35,515 Increase Line Item A6119 1 9900 000 Overtime by \$8,674

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 5/8/06